20	-11-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 0'2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	00963619 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Doris Blortz Dr. Hans Bohrmann Barbara Frank Dr. Rudi Müller	Name: Bestfoods Internal Address: Street Address: International Plaza 700 Sylvan Avenue
Richard Theobald	City: Englewood Cliffs State: New Jersey Zip: 07632-9976
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XX_ No
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-8-99	
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 4, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No(s). B. P 08/905,537 Additional numbers	ratent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Bestfoods - Patent Counsel Internal Address: Street Address: International Plaza 700 Sylvan Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Please charge any additional applicable fees to the deposit account indicated in answer (8).
City: Englewood Cliffs State: NJ Zip: 07632-9976	8. Deposit account number: 03-3275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. William R. Robinson Name of Person Signing Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 3, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 11
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Commissione	not detach this portion. It information to: Charge 40.00 Per of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Charge 40.00
Public burden reporting for this sample cover to be recorded, including time for reviewing the and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co and Trademark Office, Office of Information	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document he document and gathering the data needed, and completing omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the k Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or

person(s) or entity(ies)
who own the invention)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Doris Blortz (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S
(Type of print name(s) of Assistance
Nelkenstrasse 11
Address
74360 Ilsfeld, Germany
German
Nationality
Dr. Hans Bohrmann
(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S
Mörikeweg 8
Address
74300 T. H. '. C
74388 Talheim, Germany
German
Nationality
Barbara Frank (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S
Friedrich-Schmid-Strasse 9
Address
ridaless
74223 Flein, Germany
German
Nationality
•
Dr. Rudi Müller
(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S
Kurpfalzstrasse 10
Address
/ sudi C33
74889 Sinsheim, Germany
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Nationality

f:\1997\3697:Invent.Asn

ASSIGNOR:	Richard Theobald
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	
who own the invention)	Am Oberen Haldenrain 2
	Address
	74348 Lauffen, Germany
	German
	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity and this was recorded in PTO add th	to whom invention was previously assigned e following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to each ASS	SIGNEE
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) CPC INTERNATIONAL INC. P.O. Box 8000 International Plaza Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
and the successors, assigns and legal represent	tatives
(comple	te one of the following)
_X the entire right, title and inte	rest
an undivided Fifty percent (<u>(50%)</u> interest
for the United States and its territorial	l possessions
(check the following box if f	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X_ and in all foreign countries	
in and to, any and all improvements w	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A SEASONING SAUCE USING SMOKED PORK RIND

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is fo	ound in	
(a) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed	on
(c)	U.S. application serial no	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
	(also check (e) if foreign app	olication(s) is also being assigned)
(e) <u>X</u>	and any legal equivalent thereof right to claim priority	in a foreign country, including the
and, in and to, continuation, d examination th	ivision, renewal, or substitute therec	said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent on any re-issue or re-
ASSIC will be made or	GNOR hereby covenants that no assirentered into which would conflict	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with this assignment.
with all pertine equivalents as interference, lit ASSIGNEE or obtain, maintai	nt facts and documents relating to same be known and accessible to AS tigation or proceeding related thereto its legal representatives any and all n, issue and enforce said application	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any and will promptly execute and deliver to each papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, a said invention and said Letters Patent and said irable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have her	
	Dug. 4, 37	Signature of ASSIGNORY
	Aug 4. 97 Date	Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR
	Aug. 4. 97	B Frank
	Date	Signature of ASSIGNOR
	AU64, 97 Date	Signature of ASSIGNOR
	Hug. 497 Date	Signature of ASSIGNOR

IF ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete	the following information.
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
	galization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization
	X Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

f:\1997\3697\Invent.Asn

4 th.	Subscribed and sworn to b	perfore me by Doris Blortz , personally known to me, this, 1997.
(Seal)	THER HAUSTER ON THEILBROWN	Notary Public (Häusler)
this 4 th.	Subscribed and sworn to b	refore me by Dr. Hans Bohrmann , personally known to me
(Seal)	THER HAUSTER ON NO NAMED IN HEILBROWN	Notary Public (Häusler)
4 th.		efore me by Barbara Frank, personally known to me, this, 1997.
(Seal)	ER Ha	Notary Public (Häusler)
O CO	Monday Control	

)) SS Document roll Nr. 449/1997)

₁ th.		efore me by Dr. Rudi Müller, personally known to me, this
(Seal)	day ofAugust	Notary Public (Häusler)
4 th .	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me by Richard Theobald , personally known to me, this
4		
4	day of August	1997.